TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM774517 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|--|
| Western Alliance Bank | | 12/14/2022 | Corporation: ARIZONA | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sauce LLC | | |
|--|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: 7144 East Stetson Drive, Suite 420 | | | |
| City: | Scottsdale | | |
| State/Country: ARIZONA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 85251 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2904152 | SAUCE | |
| Registration Number: | 4010284 | SAUCE PIZZA WINE | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6000

sschahn@swlaw.com Email: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: One East Washington St., Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 43046.00543 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Scott A. Schahn |
| SIGNATURE: | /Scott A. Schahn/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/15/2022 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security Release#page1.tif source=Security Release#page2.tif source=Security Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0236

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Notice of Release") is made as of December 14, 2022 ("Effective Date"), by WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation ("Secured Party") in favor of SAUCE LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 28, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), Debtor assigned, transferred and conveyed to the Secured Party a security interest in all of Debtor's right, title, and interests in and to the "Collateral" as defined therein;

WHEREAS, the security interests of Secured Party in the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Trademark Collateral</u>") were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel 6050, Frame 0027;

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release its liens on all of the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party's mortgage, pledge, hypothecation, and liens on, and security interest in, the Released Trademark Collateral is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. To the extent Secured Party retains any such interests, Secured Party hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Debtor, all of Secured Party's rights, title and interests, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interests and collateral assignment in the Released Trademark Collateral. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by Secured Party is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by Secured Party.
- 3. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Notice of Release by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed signature page of this Notice of Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4863-2582-2788

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0237

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

| WESTERI | N ALLIANCE | BANK, | an | Arizona |
|-------------|----------------|-------------|---------|---|
| corporatio: | n // // | ~ <i>1</i> | | |
| | Madel 1 | Lange . | | |
| By: | | 224 | | *************************************** |
| Name: | | ù E/4 | <u></u> | |
| Title: / | 116 11 11/10/5 | 1 / 1 pm /- | | |

$\underline{SCHEDULE\ A-Trademarks}$

| Country | Application #/ | Filing Date | Registration # | Registration Date | Status | Owner Name | Lien |
|---------|----------------|----------------|-------------------|----------------------|------------|---------------|--------------------------|
| U.S. | 76-459159 | 10/15/2002 | 2904152 | 11/23/2004 | Registered | Sauce LLC | Western Alliance Bank |
| U.S. | 85-047742 | 5/25/2010 | 4010284 | 8/9/2011 | Registered | Sauce LLC | Western Alliance Bank |

4863-2582-2788

RECORDED: 12/15/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007922 FRAME: 0239